ORDINANCE # 164

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ORIGINAL 1987 BUDGET ORDINANCE # 149 OF THE
CITY OF CLINTON, ARKANSAS.

WHEREAS, there have been expenses incurred and upcoming expenses for
the remainder of the year which have been approved by the council and
the mayor.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Ordinance #149 is amended and
provide additional funds to be*éppropriated as follows:

GENERAL FUND

Salaries $15,000.00
County Jail 9,000.00
Police Equipment 4,500.00
Firemen's Pension 912.00
Election 173.47
Landfill 70.00
Contract Labor 150.00

TOtAl vvvennereanesasess $29,805,47

This ordinance is approved and passed on this 9th day of July, 1987.
~

A N
Attest: ‘ruk N - ;) '\\
kffﬁﬁvx_ \ L 4imﬂ

Mayor Don Richardson

,45/ L8 / C:/&’Z’[ Gmu,a_/

Rec/Treaé( Faye Rodger567



